
 

 

I believe that open communication between teachers and parents is paramount for student success.  In order to 

communicate effectively, I have listed below the Middle School teacher’s email addresses, as well as the 

grade and subjects they teach.  You can also contact me at 718-815-0186 extension 22171 to leave a 

telephone message or email me at BSouffrin@schools.nyc.gov if you have questions or concerns. 
 

Teacher’s Name Grade Subject Email address 

Middle School Dean    

Christopher DiDonna 5-8 Dean CDidonna@schools.nyc.gov 
    

Academic    

Victoria Bailey 5 & 6 Social Studies VBailey3@schools.nyc.gov 

Lori Baslin 8 Special Ed: ELA, Science, SS LBaslin@schools.nyc.gov 

Cheryl Calimano 6 Math CCalima@schools.nyc.gov 

Christina Carrara 8 Living Environment CDoyle5@schools.nyc.gov 

Joe DelRe 8 Algebra JDelre@schools.nyc.gov 

Kristina Diario 7 Math KDiario@schools.nyc.gov 

Samantha Diaz 6 & 8 Special Ed: ELA, Math, Science, SS SDiaz27@schools.nyc.gov 

Christian Ferri 6 ELA CFerri@schools.nyc.gov 

Gary Giordano 7 Social Studies GGiordano5@schools.nyc.gov 

Lisa Hagis 8 ELA LHagis@schools.nyc.gov 

Susana Held 7 & 8 Spanish SHeld2@schools.nyc.gov 

Anthony Hillery 8 Social Studies AHillery@schools.nyc.gov 

Sheri Kruesi 5 Math SKruesi@schools.nyc.gov 

Francesca Landolina 7 & 8 Special Ed: ELA, Science FLandolina2@schools.nyc.gov 

Christa McDonald 5 & 7 Science CMcdonald2@schools.nyc.gov 

Jeanine Milazzo 5 & 6 Special Ed: Math, ELA JMilazzo@schools.nyc.gov 

Allison Knapp 7 Special Ed: Math AKnapp2@schools.nyc.gov 

Gina Palemine 6 Special Ed: ELA, Math GPalemine@schools.nyc.gov 

Joseph Picca 5-8 Culture 5 & 6, Italian 7 & 8 JPicca@schools.nyc.gov 

Allison Poggi 5 ELA APoggi2@schools.nyc.gov 

Amanda Rebecchi 5 & 6 Special Ed: ELA, Math ARebecchi2@schools.nyc.gov 

Katherine Rockfeller 7 ELA KRockfeller@schools.nyc.gov 

Christine Statile 6 Science CStatile@schools.nyc.gov 

David Vazquez 7 & 8 Spanish DVazquez24@schools.nyc.gov 

Franca Wilson 5 IIM FWilson2@schools.nyc.gov 
    

Elective    

 Justine Bello 5-8 Computers JBello6@schools.nyc.gov 

Vincent Bunnicelli 5-8 Band VBunnic@schools.nyc.gov 

Tom Cintula 5-8 Chorus TCintula@schools.nyc.gov 

Julie LaGrotta 5-8 Dance JLagrotta@schools.nyc.gov 

Anthony Hillery 6-8 Sports Clinic AHillery4@schools.nyc.gov 

Elizabeth Granatelli 5-8 Fine Art EGrannetelli@schools.nyc.gov 

Deanna Eliot 5-8 Orchestra DLlinas@schools.nyc.gov 
    

Physical Education    

Christopher DiDonna 6-8 Boys Phys. Ed. CDidonna@schools.nyc.gov 

Keith Dragonetti 6 Girls Phys. Ed. KDragonetti@schools.nyc.gov 

Rocky Ferrante 7-8 Girls Phys. Ed. LFerrante4@schools.nyc.gov 

Kim Ferezza 5 Girls/Boys Phys. Ed. KFerrez@schools.nyc.gov 

 

WE WANT TO HEAR FROM YOU! 

The Petrides School 
 

 

Partnering With Parents 
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